   No.: SPC−K−HTS-0001   /5
   Date: 2023. 1. 25
Data sheet
 Title: ESD SUPPRESSOR; RECTANGULAR TYPE
 Style: SPC10
 RoHS COMPLIANCE ITEM
Halogen and Antimony Free
Note: ・Stock conditions

 1.1 This data sheet covers the detail requirements for ESD suppressor; rectangular type, style of SPC10.
2. Classification
  Type designation shall be the following form.
(Example) SPC  10  501  A  01  TH
 1  2  3  4  5  6
    1 ESD suppressor; rectangular type
    2 Size
    3 Peak voltage
Symbol Peak voltage
501 50101V
4 Rated voltage
Symbol Rated voltage
A 30V max
C 50V max
5 Optional code
Symbol Optional code
01 Capacitance: 0.1 pF max.
    6 Packaging form
B Bulk (loose package)
TH Paper taping
3. Rating
 3.1 The ratings shall be in accordance with Table−1.
Table−1
 Style
ESD capability *1
Rated voltage
(V)
Capacitance
（pF） *2
Leakage current
(A)
Peak voltage
(V)
Clamping voltage
(V)
ESD pulse withstand
(pulses)
SPC10 500 max. 100 max. 100
30 max.
0.1 max. 1 max.
50 max.
 Style Category temperature range (°C)
SPC10 −55 to +125
*1 Peak voltage: IEC61000-4-2, 8kV, Contact discharge, The peak voltage shall be measured.
   Clamping voltage: IEC61000-4-2, 8kV, Contact discharge, The voltage value shall be measured after 30ns from the peak
voltage.
   ESD pulse withstand: IEC61000-4-2, 8kV, Contact discharge, The pulse withstand.
*2 Capacitance: 25°C, 1MHz, 1Vrms
Style
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
No: SPC−K−HTS-0001 /5
Title: ESD SUPPRESSOR; RECTANGULAR TYPE
SPC10 Page: 2/7
Product specification contained in this data sheet are subject to change at any time without notice.
If you have any questions or a Purchasing Specification for any quality agreement is necessary, please contact our sales staff.
Issue: KAMAYA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Research & Development Department HOKKAIDO Research center Last update: 2023.1.25
4. Packaging form
  The standard packaging form shall be in accordance with Table−2.
Table−2
Symbol Packaging form
Standard packaging
quantity / units
B Bulk (loose package)  1,000 pcs.
TH Paper taping 8mm width, 2mm pitches 10,000 pcs.
5. Dimensions
 5.1 The suppressor shall be of the design and physical dimensions in accordance with Figure−1 and Table−3.
Figure−1
                                                    Table−3                       Unit : mm
Style L W H c d
SPC10 1.00.05 0.50.05 0.350.05 0.20.10 0.250.10
 5.2 Equivalent circuits
 L